



\$~7 to 78

\* **IN THE HIGH COURT OF DELHI AT NEW DELHI**

+ W.P.(C) 1962/2019

SHRI ISLAHUDDIN KHAN

.....Petitioner

versus

JAMIA MILLIA ISLAMIA UNIVERSITY JAMIA

NAGAR AND ORS.

.....Respondents

**WITH**

W.P.(C) 1965/2019, W.P.(C) 8933/2020, W.P.(C) 9753/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9554/2020, W.P.(C) 9720/2020, W.P.(C) 9721/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9722/2020, W.P.(C) 9723/2020, W.P.(C) 9724/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9725/2020, W.P.(C) 9726/2020, W.P.(C) 9727/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9728/2020, W.P.(C) 9729/2020, W.P.(C) 9730/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9731/2020, W.P.(C) 9732/2020, W.P.(C) 9733/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9734/2020, W.P.(C) 9737/2020, W.P.(C) 9738/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9739/2020, W.P.(C) 9740/2020, W.P.(C) 9741/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9745/2020, W.P.(C) 9746/2020, W.P.(C) 9747/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9748/2020, W.P.(C) 9749/2020, W.P.(C) 9750/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9751/2020, W.P.(C) 9752/2020, W.P.(C) 9754/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9755/2020, W.P.(C) 9756/2020, W.P.(C) 9757/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9758/2020, W.P.(C) 9759/2020, W.P.(C) 9761/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9762/2020, W.P.(C) 9763/2020, W.P.(C) 9764/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9765/2020, W.P.(C) 9766/2020, W.P.(C) 9767/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9768/2020, W.P.(C) 9769/2020, W.P.(C) 9770/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9771/2020, W.P.(C) 9773/2020, W.P.(C) 9774/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9775/2020, W.P.(C) 9776/2020, W.P.(C) 9777/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9778/2020, W.P.(C) 9779/2020, W.P.(C) 9780/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9781/2020, W.P.(C) 9782/2020, W.P.(C) 9783/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9784/2020, W.P.(C) 9785/2020, W.P.(C) 9786/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9787/2020, W.P.(C) 9788/2020, W.P.(C) 9789/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9790/2020, W.P.(C) 9791/2020, W.P.(C) 9792/2020,  
W.P.(C) 9793/2020 & W.P.(C) 9794/2020

***Appearance:***

**For Petitioners:** Ms. Apoorva Pandey and Mr. Rishab S. Mishra,



Advocate for the Petitioner in Item No. 7.

Mr. Anuj Aggarwal, Mr. Pradeep Kumar, Mr. Nikhil Panwar and Ms. Kritika Matta, Advocate for Petitioner in Item No. 7 & 8.

Mr. Sufian Siddiqui, Mr. Rakesh Bhugra, Md. Niyazuddin, Md. Mazhar Ahmed, Advocates for the Petitioner in Item No. 9.

Mr. Kailash Vasdev, Senior Advocate along with Dr. Sandeep Singh, Ms. Neoma Vasdev, Mr. Umrao Singh Rawat, Ms. Ashtha Bhardwaj, Ms. Anushka Mangal, Advocates for the Petitioners in Item Nos. 10 to 78.

Dr. Sandeep Singh, Mr. Sanchit Garg, Mr. Vikrant Rana and Mr. Prashant Malik, Advocates in item No. 10 to 78.

**For Respondents:** Mr. Adil Vasudeva, Ms. Jigyasa Parashar, Advocates for Air India in Item No. 15.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel, GNCTD along with Ms. Ishita Gupta, Advocates for the Respondent in Item No. 49.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel, GNCTD along with Ms. Ishita Gupta, Advocates for the Respondent in Item No. 51.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel, GNCTD along with Ms. Ishita Gupta, Advocates for the Respondent in Item No. 54.

Mr. Anubhav Gupta, Panel Counsel, GNCTD along with Ms. Ishita Gupta, Advocates for the Respondent in Item No. 55.

Mrs. Avnish Ahlawat, SC GNCTD along with Mr. NK Singh, Ms. Aliza Alam and Mr. Mohnish Sehrawat, Advocate for the Respondent No. 4 in Item No. 23 to 76.

**CORAM:**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE SANJEEV NARULA**

**ORDER**

**17.01.2026**

%

1. Mr. Kailash Vasudev, Senior Counsel for the Petitioner, requests that the matter be set down for hearing on some other convenient date.



2. List for hearing on 07<sup>th</sup> February, 2026.

**SANJEEV NARULA, J**

**JANUARY 17, 2026/MK**